BOARD OF SELECTMEN

TOWN OF FOXBOROUGH
40 SOUTH STREET
FOXBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 02035
Paul R. Feeney, Chairman Andrew A. Gala, Jr
Lynda A. Walsh, Vice Chairman i Town Manager o
Paul D Mortenson, Clerk : Telephone 508-543-1200
Lorraine A. Brue FAX 508-543-1235

Lawrence J. Harrington

SELECTMEN’S MEETING
Tuesday, September 8, 2009
In the Selectmen’s Meeting Room
Foxborough Town Hall

TIME APPOINTMENT SUBJECT
7:00 p.m. Citizen’s Input
7:05 p.m. Board of Selectmen Interview (2) applicants for

vacancy on Conservation Commission

7:45 p.m. Town Manager Discuss Cease and Desist Order for
204 East Street

8:30 p.m. Executive Session 1) Review Executive Session Minutes
' 2) Update Cable License Renewal
Negotiations.

NEW BUSINESS / ACTION
NEW ITEMS BY SELECTMEN
CORRESPONDENCE / INFORMATION
OLD BUSINESS




Meeting of September 8, 2009

ACTION

10.

11.

12.

13.

Interoffice

Anastasia Tsoumbanos
Lake View Pavilion

El Hadi Addeche

Sakis Mamouzellos
Pizza Time

Debbie Giardino
Recreation Director

John Martin

Roland Deroshers
Wampanoag Road Runners
Police Chief O'Leary
Robert Swanson

Highway Superintendent

Kevin Hellmuth
National Grid

Travis McCormack
Old Colony Council

J. Polep Distribution Services

Town Counsel

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

Minutes of August 25, 2009 BOS Meeting

Request extension of Saturday & Sunday
liquor license hours from noon to 11:00 AM

New Hackie License Application
Common Victuallers License Application
(1) Resignation of Beth Bayuk as an
Associate Member of Board of Rec.
(2) Application for appointment of Diana
Griffen as Association Member of the

Board of Recreation

Resignation as Foxboro's Representative
on the Amtrak Electrification Program

Request permission to hold road races in
Foxborough on Sunday, February 21, 2010

Request for tuition reimbursement for
Officer Shawn McKay

Winter Street Truck Exclusion

Joint Pole Re-location on Mill Street

Request for (1) One Day Beer and Wine
license for the "Foxboro Good Scout
Reception" at the Orpheum on 9/16/09

Request for (2) One Day Beer and Wine
Licenses for a Trade Show on 9/16
at Christina's

Invoice for Services thru July 31, 2009




